to Standard, Superior and Premier bene�t levels only) and cash bene�t for Con�nement in Intensive Care Unit in Hong Kong shall only 
be payable for Con�nement in Hong Kong. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, if the Insured Person (i) has stayed in the USA or 
Canada, for a period of or periods aggregating one hundred and eighty-three (183) days or more (including the date of arrival and 
departure) within the twelve (12) consecutive months immediately prior to his receiving non-Emergency Treatment which takes place in 
the USA; and/or, (ii) is under Con�nement or undergoes Day Case Procedure in the USA without obtaining preauthorization of the